

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

(DST-FIST & UGC-SAP SUPPORTED DEPARTMENT)
Ph: 0172-2534131, e-mail: biochem@pu.ac.in

Ref.No. D-BCH/21/1149

Date: 20/07/2021

NOTICE

The Ph.D. Viva-voce examination of **Ms. Anu Bharti** on the Topic entitled "**STUDIES ON AFFINITY BASED BIOSENSORS FOR DETECTION OF BREAST CANCER**", will be held on 29 July, 2021 at 10:00 am in the Department of Biochemistry, Panjab University, Chandigarh. Link to attend the viva voce examination of **Ms. .Anu Bharti** is as under: Meeting Link https://meet.google.com/swi-gwef-zdu

As per decision of the Syndicate vide Para 19 dated 31.08.1995, the Ph.D. Thesis viva voce in all the Faculties is to be made public. Accordingly, we are invited all interested persons to attend the same using above link.

SD/-

(Prof. Navneet Agnihotri) Chairperson

Issued for information to:

- 1. The Chairperson: Anthropology, Biotechnology, Biophysics, Botany, Chemistry, Physics Microbiology, Zoology & NCHGSR Departments for favour of display on the notice board.
- 2. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 3. The D.U.I., Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Secrecy), Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Deputy Registrar (General), Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 7. The Supervisor, **Dr. Nirmal Prabhakar, Asstt. Prof.**, Dept. of Biochemistry, PU. Chd.
- 8. The Supervisor, Prof. Navneet Agnihotri, Dept. of Biochemistry, PU. Chd
- 9. Candidate **Ms. Anu Bharti,** Dept. of Biochemistry, Panjab University, Chandigarh. For information of Faculty Members and Notice Board of the Department